505946721 03/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5993441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN WEINBERGER	07/25/2019
EDWARD T. POLKOWSKI	08/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIW ASSOCIATES LLC
Street Address:	630 PENFIELD AVENUE
City:	HAVERTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16643957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1956

Email: smhewitt@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS COLLURA Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8284-00060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS COLLURA, USPTO REG. #72157
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Collura/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=F8284-00054ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=F8284-00054ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=F8284-00054ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=F8284-00054ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505946721

REEL: 051993 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, MARVIN WEINBERGER and EDWARD T. POLKOWSKI (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for MANUALLY OPERATED GENERATOR AND METHODS OF USE, for which PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/031303 was filed on May 8, 2019, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application Number 62/668,398 filed on May 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, MIW ASSOCIATES LLC, a limited liability company having a principal mailing address at 630 Penfield Avenue, Havertown, Pennsylvania, 19083, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or improvements and in and to said International application, including the right to file the application internationally and all rights to claim priority, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and in any and all other countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, the entire right, title, and interest, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories, in all countries, whether designated via the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, including the right to claim priority, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree each time request is made and without undue delay, to execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all

į

disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries in which ASSIGNEE, in its discretion, may choose to proceed;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the authorities of the United States and all other countries to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Inventor 1:

Citizenship: US

Residence: 630 Penfield Avenue

Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083

United States of America

Witness:

Dated: 7/25/19

Signature:

Printed Name

MARVIN WEINBERGER

2

Inventor 2:		
Dated: Augus	t 14, 2019	
Citizenship:	US	EDWARD T. POLKOWSKI
Residence:	1050 Dixon Lane Rydal, Pennsylvania 19046 United States of America	
Witness:		
Dated:		Signature:
		Printed Name:
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>		
	On	behalf of MIW ASSOCIATES LLC
Dated:		
Signature:		
Printed Name	:	
Title:		
630 Penfield	ennsylvania 19083	

3

Inventor 2:		
Dated:		
Citizenship:		EDWARD T. POLKOWSKI
Residence:	1050 Dixon Lane Rydal, Pennsylvania 19046 United States of America	
<u>Witness:</u>		
Dated:		Signature:
		Printed Name:
ASSIGNEE	Evo 8	whalf of MIIII A Current e wine y y
Dated:	(25/19) On t	pehalf of MIW ASSOCIATES LLC
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Marm WEG	b495
Title:	CEO	
Address: MIW ASSOC 630 Penfield A Havertown, Pe. United States o	venue onsylvania 19083	

3

DM2\9921959.1

PATENT REEL: 051993 FRAME: 0889